

d

SLP(Crl.)No. 1538 OF 2004
ITEM No.11

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1538/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2004 in CRLM 2036-M/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANGRAM SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Smriti Datta, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be arrested.

Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, Advocate takes notice on behalf of respondent No.2. Notice shall be issued to respondent No.1 only.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER